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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
THE FLORIDA BAR, Case No.: SC20-842
Complainant, FL Bar File Nos.:
2019-70, 468 (11C)
V.

SCOT STREMS,

Respondent.
/

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
TO SERVE INITIAL BRIEF

Complainant, THE FLORIDA BAR, by and through its undersigned
attorney, respectfully moves this Court for an order granting an extension of
time to and including August 2, 2021, to serve its initial brief. In support of
this motion, the Bar states:

1. Pursuant to Florida Bar Rule 3-7.7(c)(3), the Bar’s initial brief is
due July 2, 2021.

2.  The undersigned is requesting a 30-day extension to Monday,
August 2, 2021.

3.  The undersigned has contacted counsel for the Respondent and

certifies that there is no objection to this motion.



4.  The requested extension is a first request for extension. The
record is exceptionally large in this case and the full transcript has recently
been prepared. It will take longer to prepare the brief.

5. Moreover, the issues and the record in this case overlap with the
iIssues and record in The Florida Bar v. Saldamando, Case No. SC20-844.
The Bar intends to seek review in that case in early July. Hopefully, the
initial briefs in both cases can be filed at approximately the same time.

WHEREFORE, the Bar respectfully requests this Court grant an
extension of time to serve and file its brief through August 2, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

/sl Chris W. Altenbernd

Chris W. Altenbernd, Esq.

Florida Bar No: 197394

Email: service-caltenbernd@bankerlopez.com
BANKER LOPEZ GASSLER P.A.

501 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1700

Tampa, FL 33602

(813) 221-1500
Fax No: (813) 222-3066




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30th day of June, 2021, the foregoing

was filed and served via the State of Florida’s E-Filing Portal to:

Scott K. Tozian, Esq.
Gwendolyn H. Daniel, Esq.
Smith, Tozian, Daniel & Davis,
P.A.

109 N. Brush St., Suite 200
Tampa, FL 33602
stozian@smithtozian.com
gdaniel@smithtozian.com
Attorney for Respondent

Patricia Ann Toro Savitz, Esq.
651 E. Jefferson St.
Tallahassee, FL 32399
psavitz@floridabar.org
Attorneys for The Florida Bar

Kendall Coffey, Esq.

Coffey Burlington, P.L.

2601 S. Bayshore Dr., Penthouse
Miami, FL 33133
kcoffey@coffeyburlington.com
service@coffeyburlington.com
Attorney for Respondent

John D. Womack, Esq.

444 Brickell Ave., Suite M100
Miami, FL 33131
jwomack@floridabar.org
Attorneys for The Florida Bar

Benedict Kuehne, Esq.
Kuehne Davis Law, P.A.

100 SE 2" St., Suite 3105
Miami, FL 33131
Ben.kuehne@kuehnelaw.com
efiling@kuehnelaw.com
Attorney for Respondent

Nelson David Diaz, Esq.
LNL Law Group, PLLC
10945 SW 82" Ave.
Miami, FL 33156
ndiaz@Inllawgroup.com
Attorney for Respondent

/s/ Chris W. Altenbernd

Chris W. Altenbernd, Esq.



